# FORM 4

(First)

FL

(State)

(First)

FL

4400 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD

1. Name and Address of Reporting  $\mathsf{Person}^\star$ Frost Nevada Investments Trust

4400 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD

(Last)

(Street) MIAMI

(City)

(Last)

(Street)

MIAMI

**SUITE 1500** 

**SUITE 1500** 

(Middle)

33137

(Zip)

(Middle)

33137

# **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

Section	his box if no lor 16. Form 4 or ntinue. See Ins	Form 5 obligations	S	TATE		ed pursua	ent to S	Section 16(a) o	of the Sec	uritie	EFICIAL s Exchange A pany Act of 19	ct of 1934	ERSHIP				umber: ed averag er respons		3235	0.5
		Reporting Person* PMDETAL						<b>and</b> Ticker or <b>GROUP I</b>						ationship of k all applica Directo	ble) r	-	erson(s) t	10% Ov		
				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/14/2014							Officer (give title Other (specify below)									
(Street) MIAMI FL 33137				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)     Form filed by One Reporting Person     X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									
(City)	(	(State)	(Zip)																	
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Tra			. Trans	ansaction 2A. Deemed		Deemed cution Date,	Transaction Disposed (		4. Securities	or Beneficially Owes es Acquired (A) or Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		orted	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership			
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transacti 3 and 4)	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
			Table								sed of, or onvertible			ed						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Trans	action (Instr.	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) of		Derivative equired (A) or	6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date		sable and 7. Title and Amo Securities Under		d Amount of Underlying	erlying Derivative		9. Nun deriva Securi Benefi Owned	tive ties cially I	ve Ownersh les Form: ially Direct (D or Indire	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
	Security			Code	v	(A)		(D)	Date Exercisal		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares			Follow Report Transa (Instr.	ted action(s)	(I) (Instr.		ŕ
6.75% Variable Interest Senior Convertible Note due 2014	\$11.22 <sup>(1)</sup>	11/14/2014		D				\$25,000,000	05/11/20	09	11/15/2014 <sup>(2)</sup>	Common stock	2,227,552	(1) \$25,000	0,000	\$(	0.00	I	Ne In	r Frost evada vestments ust <sup>(3)</sup>
6.75% Variable Interest Senior Convertible Note due 2015	\$11.22	11/14/2014		A		\$25,000,0		0,000		14	02/15/2015 <sup>(2)</sup>	Common stock	2,227,552	(1) \$25,000	0,000	\$25,000,000		000,000 I		r Frost evada vestments ust <sup>(3)</sup>
		Reporting Person*												•						
	FIIILLII																			
(Last) 4400 BIS SUITE 15		(First)  OULEVARD	(Middle	e)																
(Street) MIAMI		FL	33137	7																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
		Reporting Person* vestments Tru	<u>ıst</u>																	

(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- 1. All shares and price information has been adjusted to reflect the 5% stock dividend, which was paid by the Issuer on September 26, 2014.
- 2. On November 14, 2014, the Issuer extended the maturity of its 6.75% Variable Interest Senior Convertible Note due 2014 (the "Note") from November 15, 2014 to February 15, 2015. The two reported transactions involved an amendment of the Note, resulting in the deemed cancellation of the "old" Note and the grant of a replacement Note.
- 3. These securities are held by Frost Nevada Investments Trust, of which Phillip Frost, MD is the trustee and Frost-Nevada, L.P. is the sole and exclusive beneficiary. Dr. Frost is one of five limited partners of Frost-Nevada, L.P. and the sole shareholder of Frost-Nevada Corporation, the sole general partner of Frost-Nevada, L.P.

### Remarks:

Exhibit 99 - Joint Filer Information

/s/ Phillip Frost, MD 11/17/2014
Frost Gamma Investments Trust by:
/s/ Phillip Frost, MD, Trustee
Frost Nevada Investments Trust by:
/s/ Phillip Frost, MD, Trustee
\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

## FORM 4 - JOINT FILER INFORMATION

NAME: Frost Gamma Investments Trust

ADDRESS: 4400 Biscayne Blvd

Miami, FL 33137

Designated Filer: Phillip Frost, M.D.

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: Vector Group Ltd. (VGR)

Date of Event Requiring

Statement: November 14, 2014

FROST GAMMA INVESTMENTS TRUST

by: /s/ Phillip Frost MD, as trustee

Phillip Frost, M.D., Trustee

JOINT FILER INFORMATION

NAME: Frost Nevada Investments Trust

ADDRESS: 4400 Biscayne Blvd

Miami, FL 33137

Designated Filer: Phillip Frost, M.D.

Issuer and Ticker Symbol: Vector Group Ltd. (VGR)

Date of Event Requiring

November 14, 2014 Statement:

FROST NEVADA INVESTMENTS TRUST

by: /s/ Phillip Frost MD, as trustee

Phillip Frost, M.D., Trustee